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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

26-2679         0003 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI LWELD] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:03:32  Clrd-00:08:53

26-2681         0035 Fire Alarm Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI THETACHI] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:36:24  Enrt-00:36:27  Arvd-00:40:14  Clrd-00:48:00

26-2682         0056 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI INDE] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:10:41  Clrd-01:11:09

26-2683         0057 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:12:17  Clrd-01:12:50

26-2684         0059 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:14:14  Clrd-01:14:45

26-2685         0115 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:30:11  Clrd-01:30:32

26-2687         0118 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:33:18  Clrd-01:33:28

26-2688         0119 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:33:40  Clrd-01:34:21

26-2690         0125 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI CARL] LOWER COLLEGE RD
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      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:39:26  Clrd-01:39:48

26-2693         0333 blue light phone Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI BL10] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2694         0638 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-06:38:45  Clrd-06:40:13

26-2695         0645 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI LWELD] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-06:46:08  Clrd-06:55:47

26-2696         0657 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 4] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-06:58:05  Clrd-06:59:08

26-2699         0949 Parking Complaint No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI DISP] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2700         1121 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-11:21:53  Clrd-11:22:55

26-2701         1122 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-11:23:01  Clrd-11:23:07

26-2702         1124 Notification Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI AREA1] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2703         1125 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI EDBRWPKLOT] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-11:26:07  Clrd-11:31:06

26-2705         1140 Maintenance Assist Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI FAA] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
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                       Disp-11:42:29                 Arvd-11:42:33  Clrd-12:32:34

26-2706         1145 Parking Complaint Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI DISP] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2707         1154 Maintenance Assist Assistance Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2709         1350 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI POTT] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-13:54:11                 Arvd-13:54:15  Clrd-14:41:48

26-2710         1356 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

       Vicinity of:    [URI EDW] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-13:57:38                 Arvd-13:57:42  Clrd-14:18:34
                ID:      
                       Disp-13:58:06  Enrt-13:58:09  Arvd-14:00:14  Clrd-14:38:27
       Refer To Incident:      26-127-OF

26-2711         1738 Maintenance Assist No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI UVAB5] KINGSTOWN RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2713         1908 DISTURBANCE Unfounded    
  Location/Address:    [URI HOPKINS] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-19:13:47                 Arvd-19:18:25  Clrd-19:22:38
                ID:      
                       Disp-19:18:30                 Arvd-19:18:34  Clrd-19:22:32

26-2715         1924 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-19:24:59  Clrd-19:26:15

26-2718         1934 TRAFFIC CONTROL Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    FRATERNITY CIR + QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-19:34:12  Clrd-19:43:22

26-2720         1949 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI SFTRSK] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-19:49:34  Clrd-20:02:08

26-2721         2018 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:18:02  Clrd-20:25:18
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26-2722         2026 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI SFTRSK] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:26:21  Clrd-20:27:50

26-2723         2030 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:30:41  Clrd-20:39:09

26-2724         2044 Maintenance Assist Secured    
          Location:    UPPER COLLEGE AND EAST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-20:54:32                 Arvd-20:54:40  Clrd-21:43:23
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-21:02:22  Clrd-22:17:02

26-2726         2226 FIRE, OTHER No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI GORHAM] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2727         2313 Maintenance Assist No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI BROWNING] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

For Date: 03/02/2026  -  Monday   

26-2728         0028 Fire Alarm Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI DINE] TOOTELL RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:29:40  Enrt-00:29:44  Arvd-00:32:49  Clrd-00:58:46

26-2733         0146 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:01:30  Clrd-02:01:57

26-2734         0147 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:03:53  Clrd-02:05:24

26-2730         0148 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:48:05  Clrd-01:48:10

26-2732         0158 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
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  Location/Address:    [URI 4] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:58:35  Clrd-01:59:42

26-2735         0203 Notification Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI AREA1] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2737         0220 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:21:00  Clrd-03:01:04

26-2738         0309 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI SOLARLOT31] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:24:20  Clrd-03:25:10

26-2740         0511 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 4] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:12:27  Clrd-05:13:37

26-2741         0513 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI CODD] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:14:06  Clrd-05:21:20

26-2742         0528 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:28:50  Clrd-05:28:55

26-2743         0529 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:29:22  Clrd-05:30:15

26-2744         0530 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI DZ] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:31:06  Clrd-05:36:29

26-2746         0541 Parking Complaint Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2745         0544 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI LWELD] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:44:36  Clrd-05:48:03

26-2747         0611 ALARM, BURGLAR Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [URI ALUM] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-06:14:08  Enrt-06:14:18  Arvd-06:15:44  Clrd-06:23:17
                ID:      
                       Disp-06:14:15                 Arvd-06:15:47  Clrd-06:23:19

26-2748         0637 Maintenance Assist Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI AREA1] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2750         0700 Maintenance Assist Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI BROWNING] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2751         0714 ALARM, BURGLAR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI CARL] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2756         0931 Fire Alarm False Alarm    
  Location/Address:    [URI DINE] TOOTELL RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2758         0958 HARASSMENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Lieutenant Ariel Vega
  Location/Address:    [URI POLICE] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-09:58:55                 Arvd-09:58:59  Clrd-10:31:28
       Refer To Incident:      26-129-OF

26-2759         1026 blue light phone Notification(general)   

          Location:    CAMPUSWIDE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2762         1055 GENERAL INFO Assistance Rendered   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2763         1107 Parking Complaint Vehicle Towed    
  Location/Address:    [URI BEC] TOOTELL RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:11:24                 Arvd-11:11:27  Clrd-11:54:18

26-2764         1143 Notification Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI 5] OLD NORTH RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2765         1203 ASSIST CITIZEN Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Lee P Podedworny
  Location/Address:    [URI HSIDE] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:06:24                 Arvd-12:18:05  Clrd-13:33:35
       Refer To Incident:      26-130-OF
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26-2766         1219 Drug Offense(all) Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Corporal Paul A Hanrahan
  Location/Address:    [URI WILEY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:26:06                 Arvd-12:31:21  Clrd-13:33:27
       Refer To Incident:      26-131-OF

26-2770         1429 Lost Property Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI DISP] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2777         1841 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI SFTRSK] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:41:26  Clrd-18:47:46

26-2780         1841 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:56:24  Clrd-18:57:52

26-2781         1849 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI MU] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-19:03:49  Clrd-19:04:32

26-2782         1850 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI EDW] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-19:04:40  Clrd-19:05:16

26-2783         1856 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI BOSS] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-19:11:19  Clrd-19:14:12

26-2785         2033 Fire Alarm Secured    
  Location/Address:    [URI DORR] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-20:36:03  Enrt-20:36:09  Arvd-20:42:07  Clrd-20:43:35

26-2786         2045 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:45:42  Clrd-20:45:51

26-2787         2046 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
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                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:46:06  Clrd-20:47:34

26-2788         2049 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-21:04:10  Clrd-21:05:52

26-2789         2256 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:10:25  Clrd-23:11:07

26-2795         2308 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:22:40  Clrd-23:24:25

26-2790         2315 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:16:22  Clrd-23:17:13

26-2791         2317 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:17:32  Clrd-23:18:06

26-2792         2319 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI EDBRWPKLOT] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:19:19  Clrd-23:19:25

26-2793         2319 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 4] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:19:58  Clrd-23:20:46

26-2794         2322 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI BSAPKL] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:22:23  Clrd-23:22:29

26-2796         2325 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI GARWHICIR] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
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                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:25:42  Clrd-23:25:48

26-2797         2326 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI INDE] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:40:53  Clrd-23:41:17

26-2798         2349 Well Being Check No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI GORHAM] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

For Date: 03/03/2026  -  Tuesday   

26-2799         0015 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    QUARRY RD + FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:15:34  Clrd-00:27:14

26-2802         0054 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI ELLERY] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:56:32  Enrt-00:59:27  Arvd-01:00:14  Clrd-01:54:25
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:56:38  Enrt-01:03:53  Arvd-01:03:56  Clrd-01:18:46

26-2807         0759 ALARM, BURGLAR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI RESRCH] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2811         0823 GENERAL INFO Assistance Rendered   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2812         0844 BUILDING CHECK Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:47:47  Clrd-08:50:19

26-2813         0919 Parking Complaint Assistance Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [URI WHITE] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-09:20:04                 Arvd-09:25:05  Clrd-09:26:27

26-2814         0940 ALARM, BURGLAR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI RESRCH] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-09:42:02                                Clrd-09:42:48
                ID:      
                       Disp-09:42:07                                Clrd-09:42:46

26-2815         1002 Assist Motor Vehicle Gone On Arrival    
  Location/Address:    [URI LMU] BAIRD HILL RD
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      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-10:03:44                                Clrd-10:12:23

26-2819         1047 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI LFASTH] BILLS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-10:49:33                 Arvd-10:54:07  Clrd-11:16:54

26-2822         1318 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI POTT] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-13:18:38                 Arvd-13:24:11  Clrd-14:01:43

26-2823         1325 BUILDING CHECK Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-13:26:19  Clrd-13:28:01

26-2824         1407 Parking Complaint Vehicle Towed    
  Location/Address:    [URI FAA] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-14:11:03                 Arvd-14:11:09  Clrd-14:52:38

26-2828         1516 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI DISP] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2829         1525 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Paul D Wells
          Location:    [URI LOT9] PARKING LOT 9 (GREENHOUSE)
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-15:25:00  Clrd-18:25:02
       Refer To Accident:      26-32-AC

26-2834         1715 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
       Refer To Accident:      26-36-AC

26-2833         1826 Well Being Check Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Paul D Wells
  Location/Address:    BILLS RD + UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-18:27:21  Enrt-18:27:27  Arvd-18:30:07  Clrd-18:30:43

26-2836         1916 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-19:19:17  Enrt-19:19:21  Arvd-19:19:51  Clrd-20:20:37
                ID:      
                       Disp-19:19:21  Enrt-19:19:53  Arvd-19:23:35  Clrd-19:33:50
                ID:      
                       Disp-19:27:54                 Arvd-19:27:58  Clrd-19:31:08

26-2837         2100 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
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        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-21:01:22  Clrd-21:01:29

26-2839         2224 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:29:07  Clrd-22:29:32

26-2840         2232 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:35:52  Clrd-22:36:06

26-2841         2238 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:42:59  Clrd-22:43:09

26-2842         2243 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:47:42  Clrd-22:47:51

26-2843         2252 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LSHERMN] TOOTELL RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:57:36  Clrd-22:57:42

26-2844         2310 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:11:32  Clrd-23:11:39

For Date: 03/04/2026  -  Wednesday   

26-2846         0008 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:12:50  Clrd-00:12:59

26-2847         0025 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:29:49  Clrd-00:29:57
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26-2848         0026 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI PFRMFIELD] PECKHAM FARM RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:30:39  Clrd-00:30:53

26-2849         0031 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
          Location:    [URI 30ACREPOND] 30 ACRE POND
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:34:56  Clrd-00:35:11

26-2851         0209 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LROOS] FARM HOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:13:23  Clrd-02:13:28

26-2852         0228 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LFASTH] BILLS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:32:10  Clrd-02:32:18

26-2853         0243 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI CHEMISTRY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:47:39  Clrd-02:55:14

26-2854         0254 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI GARWHICIR] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:58:29  Clrd-03:23:18

26-2855         0519 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:23:56  Clrd-05:24:04

26-2856         0553 Fire Alarm False Alarm    
  Location/Address:    [URI 4PUMP] THIRTY-ACRE POND RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-06:00:29  Enrt-06:05:39  Arvd-06:07:15  Clrd-06:12:07

26-2862         0911 BUILDING CHECK Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:12:03  Clrd-09:14:48

26-2864         0939 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
          Location:    [URI INTFRBURD] INTERSECTION FLAGG RD AND BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-09:40:26                 Arvd-09:45:00  Clrd-09:54:24
       Refer To Accident:      26-33-AC

26-2867         1056 GENERAL INFO Notification(general)   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2868         1057 GENERAL INFO Assistance Rendered   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2869         1111 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2871         1201 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI HEALTH] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:03:12  Enrt-12:03:15  Arvd-12:04:22  Clrd-12:34:08

26-2874         1345 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-13:46:05                 Arvd-13:46:08  Clrd-13:55:25
       Refer To Accident:      26-36-AC

26-2883         1614 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Paul D Wells
  Location/Address:    [URI LFASTH] BILLS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-16:26:51  Enrt-16:26:53  Arvd-16:34:54  Clrd-17:40:43
   Location Change:    [URI LFANTH] FLAGG RD [Modified: 03/04/2026 1635]
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
       Refer To Accident:      26-34-AC

26-2886         1844 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD + W ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-18:46:48  Enrt-18:50:41  Arvd-18:50:43  Clrd-19:34:05
       Refer To Accident:      26-35-AC

26-2887         2010 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Paul D Wells
  Location/Address:    [URI PECK] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-20:15:20  Enrt-20:15:22  Arvd-20:16:58  Clrd-21:17:31
                ID:      
                       Disp-20:15:29  Enrt-20:15:32  Arvd-20:27:14  Clrd-20:49:32
       Refer To Incident:      26-135-OF

26-2888         2125 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-21:25:25  Clrd-21:25:31
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26-2892         2319 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:23:38  Clrd-23:23:47

For Date: 03/05/2026  -  Thursday   

26-2894         0004 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    BUTTERFIELD RD + COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:04:00  Clrd-00:13:27

26-2895         0017 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:21:29  Clrd-00:21:42

26-2896         0054 Parking Complaint Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2899         0105 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:09:34  Clrd-01:09:41

26-2902         0231 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LSHERMN] TOOTELL RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:35:16  Clrd-02:35:22

26-2903         0244 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:48:17  Clrd-02:48:23

26-2904         0254 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI BURNSIDE] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-02:56:43                 Arvd-02:57:35  Clrd-03:18:10
                ID:      
                       Disp-03:00:26  Enrt-03:01:48  Arvd-03:01:52  Clrd-03:53:37
       Refer To Incident:      26-136-OF

26-2905         0400 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI SURGE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
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                                                     Arvd-04:06:12  Clrd-04:25:46

26-2906         0602 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-06:06:54  Clrd-06:07:02

26-2907         0608 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LFASTH] BILLS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-06:12:58  Clrd-06:13:06

26-2909         0633 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-06:37:42  Clrd-06:37:48

26-2910         0639 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-06:43:22  Clrd-06:43:30

26-2912         0745 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI HUTCH] FARM HOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-07:48:03                 Arvd-07:51:52  Clrd-07:57:12
                ID:      
                       Disp-07:49:42  Enrt-07:51:22  Arvd-07:58:49  Clrd-10:24:49
       Refer To Incident:      26-137-OF

26-2914         0832 BUILDING CHECK Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:36:07  Clrd-08:38:17

26-2915         0900 ALARM, BURGLAR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI RESRCH] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2917         0930 Drug Offense(all) Unfounded    
  Location/Address:    [URI LFASTH] BILLS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-09:33:40                 Arvd-09:39:14  Clrd-09:45:10
                ID:      
                       Disp-09:39:45                 Arvd-09:39:48  Clrd-09:45:13

26-2918         0943 ASSIST CITIZEN Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI CHEMISTRY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2919         0949 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
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  Location/Address:    [URI LSHERMN] TOOTELL RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-09:49:47                 Arvd-09:50:50  Clrd-09:56:52
       Refer To Accident:      26-37-AC

26-2920         0953 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2921         1002 GENERAL INFO Assistance Rendered   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2926         1302 BUILDING CHECK Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-13:02:55  Clrd-13:04:48

26-2928         1340 ALARM, BURGLAR Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI INDE] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-13:47:02                 Arvd-13:47:06  Clrd-13:47:56

26-2929         1349 Parking Complaint No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI 19] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-13:49:45                 Arvd-13:50:02  Clrd-14:17:21

26-2930         1414 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI GATEWY] FACULTY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-14:15:20                 Arvd-14:20:42  Clrd-14:24:21

26-2936         2127 DISABLED MV No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI BOSS] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2940         2349 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:53:26  Clrd-23:53:35

26-2941         2354 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LSHERMN] TOOTELL RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:58:46  Clrd-23:58:53

For Date: 03/06/2026  -  Friday   

26-2944         0046 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
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  Location/Address:    [URI HSIDE] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:49:15                 Arvd-00:53:33  Clrd-01:23:12
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:49:39                 Arvd-00:53:27  Clrd-01:49:33

26-2947         0126 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI COP] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:30:23  Clrd-01:35:26

26-2948         0310 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:14:14  Clrd-03:14:25

26-2949         0314 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:14:21  Clrd-03:18:01

26-2950         0314 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LROOS] FARM HOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:19:09  Clrd-03:19:14

26-2951         0319 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI XO] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:19:40  Clrd-03:25:52

26-2952         0320 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI GARRAHY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:24:38  Clrd-04:02:03

26-2954         0526 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:30:40  Clrd-05:30:49

26-2955         0527 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:32:04  Clrd-05:32:11

26-2953         0528 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 4] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:28:49  Clrd-05:29:44

26-2956         0529 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:34:50  Clrd-05:34:58

26-2957         0535 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:35:20  Clrd-05:35:27

26-2959         0616 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LFANTH] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-06:20:13  Clrd-06:20:18

26-2960         0621 Maintenance Assist Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI FAT] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2962         0719 Notification Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI CARL] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2963         0810 GENERAL INFO Assistance Rendered   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2968         1010 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI POLICE] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-10:13:34                 Arvd-10:13:36  Clrd-10:29:21

26-2969         1017 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    CAMPUS AVE + UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:29:51                 Arvd-11:54:34  Clrd-13:50:02
       Refer To Accident:      26-38-AC

26-2972         1124 Property Damage Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Lee P Podedworny
  Location/Address:    [URI LLIBR] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:26:28                 Arvd-11:29:57  Clrd-11:49:28
       Refer To Incident:      26-138-OF

26-2976         1322 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    LOWER COLLEGE RD
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      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2980         1402 Lost Property Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Lee P Podedworny
  Location/Address:    [URI LIBR] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-14:03:29                 Arvd-14:10:34  Clrd-15:04:46
       Refer To Incident:      26-141-OF

26-2983         1612 vandalism(vehicle) Investigated    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI LTYLER] GREENHOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-16:13:11  Enrt-16:13:17  Arvd-16:20:28  Clrd-16:39:03
       Refer To Incident:      26-142-OF

26-2986         1721 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI FOG] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:21:30  Clrd-17:22:53

26-2987         1722 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:23:03  Clrd-17:24:16

26-2988         1731 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI SFTRSK] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:31:44  Clrd-17:39:54

26-2990         1747 Suspicious Person Could Not Locate    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Paul D Wells
  Location/Address:    [URI DISP] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-17:49:35  Enrt-17:49:39  Arvd-17:49:41  Clrd-17:52:52

26-2992         1813 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:13:18  Clrd-18:14:03

26-2994         1822 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:22:24  Clrd-18:34:54

26-2997         1947 Suspicious Person Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Dispatcher Mary L McDonald
  Location/Address:    [URI EDW] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-2998         2040 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   
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        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:41:00  Clrd-20:44:09

26-2999         2117 ASSIST CITIZEN Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI BROWNING] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-21:17:53  Enrt-21:17:56  Arvd-21:18:55  Clrd-03/07/2026 @ 00:00:57
   Location Change:    [URI POLICE] BRIAR LN [Modified: 03/06/2026 2145]
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
   Location Change:    [URI BROWNING] BUTTERFIELD RD [Modified: 03/06/2026 2202]
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
   Location Change:    [URI POLICE] BRIAR LN [Modified: 03/06/2026 2218]
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
   Location Change:    [URI BROWNING] BUTTERFIELD RD [Modified: 03/06/2026 2254]
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-21:22:18  Enrt-21:22:22  Arvd-21:22:24  Clrd-21:43:07
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:53:04                 Arvd-00:53:16  Clrd-03/07/2026 @ 00:58:56
       Refer To Incident:      26-144-OF
       Refer To Incident:      26-155-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      26-6-AR
            Arrest:    BOUPHAVONG, EVAN ALEXANDER       
           Address:    198 ST CECILE AVE   WOONSOCKET, RI
               Age:    18
           Charges:    VIDEO VOYEURISM
                       VIDEO VOYEURISM

26-3000         2203 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-22:06:47  Enrt-22:06:49  Arvd-22:06:52  Clrd-22:31:55
       Refer To Accident:      26-39-AC

26-3001         2223 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI POLICE] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:27:30  Clrd-22:28:30

26-3002         2227 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    RT 138 HWY + KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:31:36  Clrd-22:41:19

26-3003         2238 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:42:14  Clrd-22:42:21

26-3004         2250 Suspicious Activity Investigated    
        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI EDBRWPKLOT] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
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                                                     Arvd-22:54:45  Clrd-23:14:54
       Refer To Incident:      26-143-OF

26-3005         2254 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LSHERMN] TOOTELL RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:58:33  Clrd-22:58:45

26-3006         2316 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    UPPER COLLEGE RD + CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:19:47  Clrd-23:25:39

26-3009         2319 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI BROWNING] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:33:41  Clrd-23:34:02

26-3010         2321 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:36:11  Clrd-23:37:04

26-3012         2323 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LRYAN] LINCOLN ALMOND PLZ
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:37:41  Clrd-23:39:27

26-3013         2339 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:43:58  Clrd-23:44:03

26-3014         2348 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI INDE] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:02:48  Clrd-03/07/2026 @ 00:03:06

26-3015         2350 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:04:42  Clrd-03/07/2026 @ 00:05:34

26-3016         2351 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI HEATH] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
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                                                     Arvd-00:05:52  Clrd-03/07/2026 @ 00:06:27

For Date: 03/07/2026  -  Saturday   

26-3018         0028 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    CAMPUS AVE + UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:32:14  Clrd-01:23:07

26-3020         0036 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI MERROW] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:51:02  Clrd-00:51:22

26-3021         0037 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI HUTCH] FARM HOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:51:37  Clrd-00:52:27

26-3022         0058 blue light phone Unfounded    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI BL33] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-01:00:41                                Clrd-01:05:53
                ID:      
                       Disp-01:02:44                 Arvd-01:04:44  Clrd-01:06:52

26-3023         0117 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LFASTH] BILLS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:22:05  Clrd-01:22:10

26-3024         0123 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:23:50  Clrd-01:27:52

26-3025         0128 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:28:12  Clrd-01:28:17

26-3027         0129 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:43:54  Clrd-01:50:53

26-3026         0130 Suspicious Person Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
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  Location/Address:    [URI ADAMS] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-01:30:57                 Arvd-01:31:06  Clrd-01:56:16
                ID:      
                       Disp-01:31:02                 Arvd-01:31:09  Clrd-01:56:19
        Refer To Summons:      26-3-AR
           Summons:    SCARFO, AIDAN M       
           Address:    49 PATRIOT LN   WETHERSFIELD, CT
               Age:    18
           Charges:    POSSESSION OF BEVERAGE BY PERSON 18 TO 21 - 1ST OFFENSE
        Refer To Summons:      26-4-AR
           Summons:    SCALZO, JOSEPH A       
           Address:    70 MATTHEW DR   STRATFORD, CT
               Age:    19
           Charges:    POSSESSION OF BEVERAGE BY PERSON 18 TO 21 - 1ST OFFENSE

26-3028         0147 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI 44LOWERCOL] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3029         0153 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI ROJO] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:53:00  Clrd-02:02:54

26-3030         0155 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:59:29  Clrd-01:59:40

26-3031         0200 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:04:05  Clrd-02:04:10

26-3032         0203 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:04:08  Clrd-02:05:35

26-3035         0215 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:19:14  Clrd-02:19:19

26-3034         0216 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI ELPOND] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:16:24  Clrd-02:19:51

26-3038         0229 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
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  Location/Address:    [URI LWELD] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:30:25  Clrd-02:38:53

26-3040         0254 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI DZ] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:54:38  Clrd-02:54:42

26-3042         0412 DISTURBANCE Unfounded    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI GORHAM] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-04:15:04                 Arvd-04:17:51  Clrd-04:20:25
                ID:      
                       Disp-04:15:10                 Arvd-04:17:54  Clrd-04:20:43
                ID:      
                       Disp-04:15:16                                Clrd-04:20:50
                ID:      
                       Disp-04:18:12                 Arvd-04:18:17  Clrd-04:20:41
                ID:      
                       Disp-04:24:00                 Arvd-04:24:14  Clrd-04:46:00
                ID:      
                       Disp-04:24:06                 Arvd-04:24:17  Clrd-04:45:57
                ID:      
                       Disp-04:24:11                 Arvd-04:24:20  Clrd-04:45:54
       Refer To Incident:      26-146-OF

26-3043         0456 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-04:56:00  Clrd-05:03:36

26-3045         0545 FOUND PROPERTY Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI CHEMISTRY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-05:46:53                 Arvd-05:53:27  Clrd-06:02:57
       Refer To Incident:      26-147-OF

26-3046         0559 ASSIST CITIZEN Unfounded    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI 14] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-06:05:43  Enrt-06:07:56  Arvd-06:07:59  Clrd-06:15:47

26-3050         0920 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:21:12  Clrd-09:22:01

26-3051         0922 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:22:16  Clrd-09:23:03
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26-3052         0953 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI VISITOR] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:54:09  Clrd-09:54:16

26-3053         0954 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI KIRK] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:54:58  Clrd-09:55:07

26-3054         0955 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI ENGCON] EAST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:55:17  Clrd-09:56:37

26-3055         0956 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI LIBR] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:56:46  Clrd-09:57:20

26-3056         1033 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI THETAXI] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-10:34:39                 Arvd-10:40:40  Clrd-11:55:40
   Location Change:    [URI GORHAM] COMPLEX RD [Modified: 03/07/2026 1139]
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
       Refer To Incident:      26-148-OF

26-3061         1451 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI SFTRSK] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-14:52:07  Clrd-15:28:37

26-3065         1915 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-19:29:52  Clrd-19:31:07

26-3067         1942 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI TYLER] GREENHOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-19:56:29  Clrd-19:56:51

26-3068         1942 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI ENGCON] EAST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
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                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-19:57:10  Clrd-19:57:20

26-3069         2006 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:06:38  Clrd-20:26:34

26-3072         2251 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:05:56  Clrd-23:06:58

26-3073         2307 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI HOPKINS] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-23:09:07  Enrt-23:10:19  Arvd-23:15:39  Clrd-03/08/2026 @ 00:20:06
   Location Change:    [SK SCH] KENYON AVE [Modified: 03/07/2026 2343]
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-23:09:14  Enrt-23:09:17  Arvd-23:10:53  Clrd-23:24:50
                ID:      
                       Disp-23:09:49  Enrt-23:09:51  Arvd-23:11:10  Clrd-23:24:52
                ID:      
                       Disp-23:30:30  Enrt-23:30:32  Arvd-23:30:35  Clrd-03/08/2026 @ 00:58:57
   Location Change:    [SK SCH] KENYON AVE [Modified: 03/07/2026 2343]
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
       Refer To Incident:      26-149-OF

26-3075         2336 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:50:33  Clrd-23:51:38

For Date: 03/08/2026  -  Sunday   

26-3081         0820 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:21:02  Clrd-08:23:40

26-3083         0831 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:32:00  Clrd-08:32:04

26-3085         0846 blue light phone No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI BL10] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3089         0904 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI ELLERY] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:04:18  Clrd-09:10:15

26-3092         1035 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-10:35:13  Clrd-10:36:01

26-3093         1037 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI LWELD] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-10:37:37  Clrd-10:44:29

26-3094         1045 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI CODD] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-10:45:38  Clrd-10:52:49

26-3095         1159 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    WEST ALUMNI AVE + PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-11:59:57  Clrd-12:16:04

26-3097         1246 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-12:46:30  Clrd-12:53:02

26-3098         1258 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-12:58:19  Clrd-12:59:02

26-3099         1304 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    FRATERNITY CIR + QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-13:05:00  Clrd-13:07:57

26-3101         1324 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    BUTTERFIELD RD + COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-13:24:36  Clrd-13:34:23

26-3102         1349 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   
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        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI HOPE] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-13:49:52  Clrd-13:50:30

26-3103         1358 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI EMP] FORTIN RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-13:58:08  Clrd-13:58:56

26-3105         1703 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD + RT 138 HWY
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:03:25  Clrd-17:09:39

26-3106         1714 ASSIST CITIZEN Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI POLICE] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:29:10  Clrd-17:48:41

26-3108         1816 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD + WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:16:33  Clrd-18:22:19

26-3109         1826 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:26:07  Clrd-18:52:57

26-3110         1829 Well Being Check Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Lieutenant Ariel Vega
  Location/Address:    [URI POLICE] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-18:30:04                 Arvd-18:30:09  Clrd-22:06:26
       Refer To Incident:      26-150-OF

26-3111         1838 Parking Complaint Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI SIGKAP] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-18:40:26                 Arvd-18:40:29  Clrd-19:12:52

26-3112         1917 FOUND PROPERTY No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI POLICE] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3113         2022 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:37:28  Clrd-20:38:16



 University of Rhode Island Police Page:  29
  Dispatch Log  From: 03/01/2026  Thru: 03/18/2026     0000 - 2359    Printed: 03/19/2026

26-3114         2028 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI MU] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:42:36  Clrd-20:43:11

26-3116         2036 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:51:27  Clrd-20:52:43

26-3118         2206 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI INDE] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:20:25  Clrd-22:20:58

26-3119         2207 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:21:52  Clrd-22:22:46

26-3120         2210 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LRYAN] LINCOLN ALMOND PLZ
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:24:35  Clrd-22:25:18

26-3121         2213 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:28:24  Clrd-22:29:03

26-3122         2236 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:37:05  Clrd-22:40:14

26-3123         2248 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI LOT19] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:48:02  Clrd-22:52:41

26-3125         2305 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI ELLERY] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:05:39  Clrd-23:08:44
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For Date: 03/09/2026  -  Monday   

26-3126         0000 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI GORHAM] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:00:52  Clrd-00:07:56

26-3127         0020 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI INDE] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:20:09  Clrd-00:34:50

26-3128         0037 Notification Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:39:25                                Clrd-00:41:57

26-3131         0104 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:19:36  Clrd-02:03:42

26-3130         0115 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI GARWHICIR] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:15:35  Clrd-01:22:21

26-3132         0128 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:28:42  Clrd-01:30:06

26-3133         0135 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI HOPKINS] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:36:37  Clrd-01:45:59

26-3135         0201 Lot Check Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Raul A Douglas
          Location:    BAY CANPUS
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:03:46  Clrd-02:05:26

26-3137         0338 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI SOLARLOT31] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
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26-3141         0724 Maintenance Assist Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI 19] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3142         0803 Notification Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI AREA1] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3144         0816 Notification No Action Required   

          Location:    MULTIPLE BUILDINGS
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3145         0823 Notification Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI CARL] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3147         0914 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

          Location:    55 SCALLOP SHELL WAY, SK
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-09:17:25  Enrt-09:17:28  Arvd-09:26:39  Clrd-11:10:49

26-3148         0923 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Action Required   

          Location:    1959 KINGSTOWN RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3152         1018 ALARM, BURGLAR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI INDE] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3154         1044 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI ELLERY] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:07:22                 Arvd-11:21:59  Clrd-11:22:01

26-3157         1148 FOUND PROPERTY Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Lee P Podedworny
  Location/Address:    [URI FAT] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:01:52                 Arvd-12:17:14  Clrd-14:43:36
       Refer To Incident:      26-151-OF

26-3161         1225 Suspicious Activity Notification(general)   

          Location:    BRIAR LN/UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3163         1320 ASSIST CITIZEN Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Paul A Hanrahan
  Location/Address:    [URI HOPE] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-13:23:38  Enrt-13:23:41  Arvd-13:27:49  Clrd-13:35:55
       Refer To Incident:      26-152-OF

26-3164         1324 GENERAL INFO No Action Required   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
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26-3165         1349 Lost Property Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI BUTT] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3166         1353 ALARM, BURGLAR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI LIBR] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3167         1402 GENERAL INFO Assistance Rendered   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3168         1408 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI HEALTH] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-14:09:44  Enrt-14:12:06  Arvd-14:14:04  Clrd-15:07:11

26-3171         1542 FOUND PROPERTY Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-15:44:54  Enrt-15:44:57  Arvd-15:53:21  Clrd-16:13:38

26-3172         1628 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-16:28:45  Clrd-16:29:04

26-3173         1629 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    FRATERNITY CIR + QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-16:29:18  Clrd-16:37:10

26-3174         1630 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Secured    
          Location:    SOUTH COUNTY ER
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-16:35:12  Enrt-16:35:15  Arvd-16:52:28  Clrd-17:00:23

26-3175         1637 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-16:37:25  Clrd-16:40:29

26-3176         1659 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-16:59:23  Clrd-16:59:50

26-3177         1717 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    UPPER COLLEGE RD + CHAPEL WAY
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
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                                                     Arvd-17:17:15  Clrd-17:27:25

26-3178         1717 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:17:55  Clrd-17:18:43

26-3179         1729 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    BUTTERFIELD RD + COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:29:06  Clrd-18:00:31

26-3180         1734 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    FORTIN RD + UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:34:12  Clrd-18:14:27
       Refer To Incident:      26-153-OF

26-3181         1816 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    BUTTERFIELD RD + COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:16:50  Clrd-18:28:22

26-3182         1818 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:19:01  Clrd-18:19:39

26-3183         1842 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 4] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:43:10  Clrd-18:47:12

26-3184         1854 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    BUTTERFIELD RD + COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:54:53  Clrd-19:04:06

26-3185         1921 Maintenance Assist Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI FAT] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3186         2000 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    BUTTERFIELD RD + COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:00:42  Clrd-20:08:34
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26-3187         2025 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI FAYERWEATH] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:25:18  Clrd-20:38:17

26-3188         2105 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI CODD] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-21:05:15  Clrd-21:17:23

26-3190         2126 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI HSIDE] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-21:27:28  Clrd-21:32:56

26-3191         2234 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI ADAMS] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-22:35:34                 Arvd-22:40:06  Clrd-23:13:56
                ID:      
                       Disp-22:35:44                 Arvd-22:40:01  Clrd-22:46:26
       Refer To Incident:      26-154-OF

26-3193         2247 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:01:43  Clrd-23:03:17

26-3194         2251 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:06:04  Clrd-23:06:43

26-3195         2254 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI EDW] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:09:09  Clrd-23:09:44

26-3196         2255 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI INDE] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:09:56  Clrd-23:10:41

26-3197         2313 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
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                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:13:37  Clrd-23:14:50

26-3198         2337 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    COMPLEX RD + BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:37:11  Clrd-23:42:44

26-3199         2356 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI ADAMS] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:56:11  Clrd-03/10/2026 @ 00:00:48

For Date: 03/10/2026  -  Tuesday   

26-3201         0002 HARASSMENT Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI BUTT] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:08:04                 Arvd-00:12:25  Clrd-00:37:30
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:25:58                 Arvd-00:26:03  Clrd-00:49:19
       Refer To Incident:      26-144-OF
       Refer To Incident:      26-155-OF

26-3202         0015 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Vehicle Towed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI ADAMS] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:15:53  Clrd-00:41:59
       Refer To Incident:      26-156-OF

26-3204         0133 ALARM, BURGLAR Unfounded    
  Location/Address:    [URI CARL] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-01:34:36                 Arvd-01:36:20  Clrd-01:39:39
                ID:      
                       Disp-01:34:42                 Arvd-01:36:26  Clrd-01:39:55

26-3205         0204 Open(door or window) Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI HOPKINS] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:05:23  Clrd-02:06:07

26-3206         0435 Well Being Check Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI GARRAHY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3211         0821 GENERAL INFO Assistance Rendered   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3212         0859 Parking Complaint No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI WILEY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-09:01:13                 Arvd-09:01:17  Clrd-09:04:03
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26-3213         0904 BUILDING CHECK Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:04:59  Clrd-09:06:54

26-3219         1115 Well Being Check Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    [URI BALL] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:21:36                 Arvd-11:25:52  Clrd-12:38:34
       Refer To Incident:      26-157-OF

26-3218         1119 ASSIST CITIZEN Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:24:52                 Arvd-11:32:38  Clrd-11:34:22

26-3220         1144 Assist Motor Vehicle Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI LFASTH] BILLS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:44:55                 Arvd-11:52:54  Clrd-11:55:25

26-3221         1203 Notification Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    [URI CSTL] GREENHOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:38:44                 Arvd-12:38:46  Clrd-12:48:08
       Refer To Incident:      26-158-OF

26-3222         1244 Well Being Check Could Not Locate    
  Location/Address:    [URI LIPP] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:48:37                 Arvd-12:56:55  Clrd-13:39:08
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:57:04                 Arvd-12:57:07  Clrd-13:39:06

26-3225         1439 911 Hangup No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI DISP] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3226         1613 DISABLED MV Investigated    
        Primary Id:    Lieutenant Thomas J Quaratella
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-16:14:32                 Arvd-16:17:15  Clrd-17:17:22
       Refer To Incident:      26-159-OF

26-3227         1615 vandalism(building) Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Paul D Wells
  Location/Address:    [URI LIBR] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-16:18:57  Enrt-16:19:00  Arvd-16:31:07  Clrd-16:53:22
       Refer To Incident:      26-160-OF

26-3228         1620 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Investigated    
        Primary Id:    Corporal Paul A Hanrahan
  Location/Address:    [URI LFIJI] WEST ALUMNI AVE
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      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-16:21:24                 Arvd-16:28:33  Clrd-17:17:46
       Refer To Accident:      26-40-AC

26-3229         1648 Suspicious Person Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI QUINN] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-16:51:12  Enrt-16:52:19  Arvd-16:54:00  Clrd-17:00:39
                ID:      
                       Disp-16:53:32  Enrt-16:53:35                 Clrd-16:56:49

26-3230         1729 ALARM, BURGLAR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI ALUM] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3232         2155 Notification Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI HSIDE] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3233         2236 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:40:11  Clrd-22:40:20

26-3235         2244 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:48:53  Clrd-22:48:58

26-3237         2302 Maintenance Assist Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI CHEMISTRY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3238         2310 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI MEADE] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:14:56  Clrd-23:15:01

For Date: 03/11/2026  -  Wednesday   

26-3240         0005 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:09:20  Clrd-00:09:26

26-3241         0011 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LFASTH] BILLS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:16:04  Clrd-00:16:13
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26-3242         0028 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:32:24  Clrd-00:32:32

26-3243         0031 Maintenance Assist Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI BLISS] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3244         0130 Suspicious Activity Unfounded    
  Location/Address:    [URI RODMN] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-01:33:34                 Arvd-01:37:19  Clrd-01:59:36
                ID:      
                       Disp-01:33:34                 Arvd-01:36:13  Clrd-01:59:33

26-3245         0214 ALARM, BURGLAR Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [URI CARL] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-02:16:38                 Arvd-02:17:15  Clrd-02:23:49

26-3247         0347 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI GARRAHY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:51:47  Clrd-04:18:09

26-3248         0414 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI GARWHICIR] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-04:18:29  Clrd-04:27:21

26-3253         0702 Well Being Check Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI MERROW] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3254         0831 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI HSIDE] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-08:33:31                 Arvd-08:38:48  Clrd-08:45:02
                ID:      
                       Disp-08:35:45                 Arvd-08:38:37  Clrd-09:19:23

26-3257         0852 GENERAL INFO Assistance Rendered   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3258         0904 GENERAL INFO No Action Required   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3260         0921 GENERAL INFO Assistance Rendered   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
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26-3266         1127 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI HEALTH] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:28:47  Enrt-11:29:38  Arvd-11:31:26  Clrd-12:05:31

26-3270         1326 Trespass Gone On Arrival    
  Location/Address:    [URI BDNG] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-13:28:33                 Arvd-13:36:21  Clrd-13:38:35
                ID:      
                       Disp-13:38:10                 Arvd-13:38:12  Clrd-13:38:32

26-3271         1349 Notification Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI 5] OLD NORTH RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3272         1403 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI MACK] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-14:06:07                 Arvd-14:09:46  Clrd-14:13:20

26-3274         1504 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Paul D Wells
  Location/Address:    [URI LKING] OLD NORTH RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-15:14:40                 Arvd-15:44:23  Clrd-16:57:27
                ID:      
                       Disp-16:57:41                                Clrd-16:58:26
       Refer To Accident:      26-42-AC

26-3275         1510 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI CDC] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-15:14:48                 Arvd-15:29:54  Clrd-18:37:22

26-3279         2044 HARASSMENT Secured    
  Location/Address:    [URI HUTCH] FARM HOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-20:50:45  Enrt-20:50:49  Arvd-21:15:55  Clrd-21:19:49

26-3280         2114 blue light phone Unfounded    
  Location/Address:    [URI BL112] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-21:15:45  Enrt-21:15:58                 Clrd-21:18:26

26-3284         2231 Well Being Check Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI BUS] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-22:34:12                 Arvd-22:36:37  Clrd-22:50:38
                ID:      
                       Disp-22:34:18                 Arvd-22:34:21  Clrd-22:45:36
                ID:      
                       Disp-22:38:56  Enrt-22:39:00  Arvd-22:45:43  Clrd-23:19:09
       Refer To Incident:      26-163-OF

26-3286         2347 Lot Check No Action Required   
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:52:06  Clrd-23:52:17

For Date: 03/12/2026  -  Thursday   

26-3290         0037 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LFASTH] BILLS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:41:23  Clrd-00:41:42

26-3292         0110 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:16:03  Clrd-01:16:20

26-3293         0206 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:10:06  Clrd-02:10:13

26-3295         0331 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI GARRAHY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:35:53  Clrd-03:55:50

26-3296         0444 FOUND PROPERTY Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-04:45:32  Enrt-04:45:36  Arvd-04:49:34  Clrd-04:51:48
       Refer To Incident:      26-165-OF

26-3297         0450 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI HSIDE] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-04:54:28  Clrd-05:04:40

26-3300         0708 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-07:12:47  Clrd-07:12:53

26-3301         0808 ALARM, BURGLAR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI RESRCH] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3304         0818 ALARM, BURGLAR No Action Required   
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  Location/Address:    [URI TRANS] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-08:19:33                                Clrd-08:20:53
                ID:      
                       Disp-08:19:39                                Clrd-08:20:56

26-3305         0818 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:23:07  Clrd-08:23:18

26-3306         0828 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD + WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:32:27  Clrd-08:42:02

26-3307         0842 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI CDC] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:46:54  Clrd-08:47:06

26-3308         0843 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:47:19  Clrd-08:53:51

26-3310         0859 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    LOWER COLLEGE RD + BAYBERRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:03:00  Clrd-09:10:36

26-3311         0910 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
          Location:    [URI LOT9] PARKING LOT 9 (GREENHOUSE)
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:15:14  Clrd-09:15:20

26-3312         0912 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    RT 138 HWY + KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:16:33  Clrd-09:24:00

26-3314         0924 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    RT 138 HWY + PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:28:34  Clrd-09:35:41
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26-3315         0940 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    WEST ALUMNI AVE + PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:44:06  Clrd-09:51:31

26-3318         0943 GENERAL INFO Assistance Rendered   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3316         0955 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    RT 138 HWY + PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:59:43  Clrd-10:06:03

26-3319         1005 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-10:09:12  Clrd-10:14:44

26-3259         1045 Well Being Check No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI BALL] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-10:52:24                 Arvd-10:52:27  Clrd-11:17:30
                ID:      
                       Disp-10:52:57                 Arvd-10:53:14  Clrd-11:17:33
                ID:      
                       Disp-10:53:04                 Arvd-10:53:17  Clrd-11:17:27
                ID:      
                       Disp-10:53:11                 Arvd-10:53:19  Clrd-11:17:25

26-3321         1047 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD + RT 138 HWY
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-10:51:13  Clrd-10:56:40

26-3324         1226 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI ROOS] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:44:51                 Arvd-12:44:55  Clrd-14:11:39

26-3325         1311 Lost Property No Action Required   

          Location:    CAMPUS WIDE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3326         1356 ESCORT/TRANSPORT No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-13:57:32  Clrd-14:03:00

26-3327         1426 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Corporal Paul A Hanrahan
  Location/Address:    [URI LGREEN] CAMPUS AVE
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      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-14:29:34                 Arvd-14:35:54  Clrd-14:39:25
       Refer To Accident:      26-43-AC

26-3328         1429 GENERAL INFO No Action Required   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3329         1431 ESCORT/TRANSPORT No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI POLICE] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-14:32:24  Clrd-14:39:13

26-3330         1452 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI HEALTH] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-14:54:39                 Arvd-15:03:01  Clrd-17:07:49

26-3331         1613 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Paul D Wells
  Location/Address:    [URI POLICE] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-16:13:00  Clrd-17:51:25
       Refer To Accident:      26-44-AC

26-3332         1619 Trespass Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Lieutenant Thomas J Quaratella
  Location/Address:    [URI FAA] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-16:23:17                 Arvd-16:23:21  Clrd-17:14:11
       Refer To Incident:      26-166-OF

26-3333         1750 Fire Alarm Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI CSTL] GREENHOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-17:51:35  Enrt-17:52:10  Arvd-17:58:22  Clrd-20:41:52

26-3334         1824 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3337         2215 Maintenance Assist Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Dispatcher Mary L McDonald
  Location/Address:    [URI HUTCH] FARM HOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3338         2300 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
          Location:    [URI 30ACREPOND] 30 ACRE POND
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:04:49  Clrd-23:05:05

26-3339         2303 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
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                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:08:01  Clrd-23:08:10

26-3341         2313 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:18:35  Clrd-23:18:48

26-3342         2321 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI CDC] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:25:40  Clrd-23:25:46

26-3344         2357 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:02:12  Clrd-03/13/2026 @ 00:02:31

For Date: 03/13/2026  -  Friday   

26-3345         0000 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI GARRAHY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:04:21  Clrd-00:49:14

26-3347         0030 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:34:44  Clrd-00:34:59

26-3348         0058 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI ANIM] PECKHAM FARM RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:03:47  Clrd-01:04:07

26-3350         0130 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI PFRMFIELD] PECKHAM FARM RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:34:39  Clrd-01:34:58

26-3351         0154 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
          Location:    [URI BIKEPATH] BIKE PATH
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:58:31  Clrd-01:59:24

26-3352         0211 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:15:07  Clrd-02:15:14

26-3353         0211 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI LESTFARM] KINGSTOWN RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:15:47  Clrd-02:16:10

26-3354         0232 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI 20] LIBERTY LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:36:07  Clrd-02:36:31

26-3355         0249 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI FAYERWEATH] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-02:52:12  Enrt-02:54:48  Arvd-02:55:33  Clrd-03:11:31
                ID:      
                       Disp-02:54:35  Enrt-02:54:45  Arvd-02:55:39  Clrd-03:49:55
       Refer To Incident:      26-167-OF

26-3356         0257 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI FSN] LIBERTY LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:01:17  Clrd-03:02:46

26-3359         0548 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:52:27  Clrd-05:52:39

26-3360         0612 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LFASTH] BILLS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-06:16:30  Clrd-06:16:36

26-3365         0826 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    UPPER COLLEGE RD + BAYBERRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:30:23  Clrd-08:52:21

26-3366         0841 ALARM, BURGLAR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI RANGER] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3367         0848 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   
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        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:52:39  Clrd-09:03:52

26-3368         0913 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    RT 138 HWY + UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:17:28  Clrd-09:30:35

26-3369         0936 Lost Property No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI LIBR] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3371         0945 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    RT 138 HWY + UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-09:49:14  Clrd-09:58:52

26-3372         1008 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    RT 138 HWY + UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-10:12:46  Clrd-10:34:02

26-3373         1030 911 Hangup No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI DISP] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3374         1051 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Arrest(s) Made    
        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    RT 138 HWY + UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-10:55:09  Clrd-12:14:17
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:19:46                 Arvd-11:19:49  Clrd-12:13:35
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:26:29                 Arvd-11:26:40  Clrd-12:18:26
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:26:34                 Arvd-11:26:37  Clrd-12:18:23
         Refer To Arrest:      26-5-AR
            Arrest:    MANE, MOUSTAPHA M       
           Address:    67 JENKS ST Apt. #1   CENTRAL FALLS, RI
               Age:    23
           Charges:    Driving With Suspended/Revoked/Cancelled License - 4th+ Offense

26-3378         1209 Property Damage Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Lee P Podedworny
  Location/Address:    [URI POLICE] BRIAR LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:13:41                 Arvd-12:13:45  Clrd-14:01:44
       Refer To Incident:      26-168-OF

26-3379         1502 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Lee P Podedworny
  Location/Address:    BUTTERFIELD RD + WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-15:04:41                 Arvd-15:07:21  Clrd-15:37:22
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                ID:      
                       Disp-15:06:20                 Arvd-15:17:37  Clrd-15:19:35
                ID:      
                       Disp-15:12:12                 Arvd-15:12:14  Clrd-15:28:14
       Refer To Accident:      26-45-AC

26-3380         1534 GENERAL INFO No Action Required   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3381         1550 GENERAL INFO No Action Required   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3382         1855 Notification Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Dispatcher Mary L McDonald
  Location/Address:    [URI CHAF] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3384         2232 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:33:00  Clrd-22:36:51

26-3385         2237 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:37:05  Clrd-22:43:04

26-3386         2251 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:51:38  Clrd-23:04:55

26-3387         2312 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:15:49  Clrd-23:43:36

26-3388         2318 Maintenance Assist Assistance Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Dispatcher Mary L McDonald
  Location/Address:    [URI BROWNING] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3389         2330 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 4] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:31:10  Clrd-23:32:04

26-3390         2332 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI GORHAM] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown



 University of Rhode Island Police Page:  48
  Dispatch Log  From: 03/01/2026  Thru: 03/18/2026     0000 - 2359    Printed: 03/19/2026

                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:32:19  Clrd-23:34:22

26-3391         2332 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI INDE] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:35:20  Clrd-23:35:30

26-3392         2340 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI ELPOND] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:40:48  Clrd-23:50:12

26-3393         2345 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    BUTTERFIELD RD + CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:49:15  Clrd-03/14/2026 @ 00:03:52

26-3394         2347 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI EDW] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:50:20  Clrd-23:50:26

26-3395         2359 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI WASH] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:01:45  Clrd-03/14/2026 @ 00:01:49

26-3396         2359 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI EAST] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:02:04  Clrd-03/14/2026 @ 00:02:09

For Date: 03/14/2026  -  Saturday   

26-3398         0006 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI RANGER] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:08:57  Clrd-00:09:01

26-3399         0011 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUINN] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:14:17  Clrd-00:14:21

26-3400         0026 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI PAST] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:28:58  Clrd-00:29:02

26-3401         0026 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI MORR] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:29:09  Clrd-00:29:13

26-3402         0028 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI PASTANX] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:31:32  Clrd-00:31:36

26-3403         0044 Fire Alarm Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI CSTL] GREENHOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:46:30                 Arvd-00:46:35  Clrd-00:55:03
                ID:      
                       Disp-00:55:20  Enrt-00:55:38  Arvd-00:57:46  Clrd-01:14:26
                ID:      
                       Disp-01:02:19                                Clrd-01:03:52

26-3404         0047 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI FOG] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:50:00  Clrd-00:50:05

26-3405         0051 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NEWMAN] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:54:20  Clrd-00:54:24

26-3406         0106 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI PFRMFIELD] PECKHAM FARM RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:10:22  Clrd-01:10:46

26-3407         0135 BUILDING CHECK Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI COP] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:38:12  Clrd-01:38:25

26-3408         0155 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
          Location:    [URI BIKEPATH] BIKE PATH
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:59:52  Clrd-02:00:36

26-3409         0221 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI GARWHICIR] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:22:23  Clrd-02:29:39

26-3410         0235 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
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  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:35:19  Clrd-02:36:36

26-3411         0236 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:36:45  Clrd-02:36:50

26-3412         0238 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI EDBRWPKLOT] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:38:38  Clrd-02:44:20

26-3413         0245 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI 20] LIBERTY LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:49:50  Clrd-02:50:14

26-3414         0258 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI FSN] LIBERTY LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:02:11  Clrd-03:02:28

26-3418         1054 Well Being Check Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI BURNSIDE] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3419         1112 Notification Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI DISP] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3423         1512 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Transported to Hospital   

          Location:    SOUTH COUNTY HOSPITAL
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-15:14:04  Enrt-15:14:07  Arvd-15:43:14  Clrd-15:43:16

26-3425         1644 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI SFTRSK] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-16:45:07  Clrd-16:51:10

26-3426         1751 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:51:56  Clrd-17:59:08

26-3440         1810 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
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      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3427         1832 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    RT 138 HWY + LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:32:56  Clrd-18:38:42

26-3428         1846 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    RT 138 HWY + UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:46:11  Clrd-18:51:27

26-3429         1852 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Verbal Warning    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    OLD NORTH RD + FORTIN RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:52:48  Clrd-18:53:58

26-3430         2220 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:21:27  Clrd-22:23:48

26-3431         2223 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:23:59  Clrd-22:24:04

26-3432         2225 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 4] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:26:01  Clrd-22:26:05

26-3433         2227 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI BSAPKL] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:27:18  Clrd-22:27:23

26-3434         2229 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI GARWHICIR] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:29:53  Clrd-22:30:02

26-3436         2349 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John R Tomasso
  Location/Address:    [URI CODD] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-23:54:34  Enrt-23:54:36  Arvd-23:54:38  Clrd-03/15/2026 @ 00:17:48
                ID:      
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                       Disp-23:54:43  Enrt-23:54:45  Arvd-23:57:45  Clrd-03/15/2026 @ 00:49:51
       Refer To Incident:      26-169-OF

For Date: 03/15/2026  -  Sunday   

26-3438         0631 Suspicious Person Unfounded    
  Location/Address:    [URI ADAMS] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-06:34:01  Enrt-06:34:08  Arvd-06:38:58  Clrd-06:43:09
                ID:      
                       Disp-06:34:05  Enrt-06:34:10  Arvd-06:38:55  Clrd-06:43:21

26-3441         0851 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:51:21  Clrd-08:51:55

26-3442         0851 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:52:04  Clrd-08:52:10

26-3443         0853 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
          Location:    [URI 4] THE COMPLEX
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:53:28  Clrd-08:54:29

26-3448         1039 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Vehicle Towed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI LOT13] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-10:39:51  Clrd-11:31:28
                ID:      
                       Disp-10:48:32                 Arvd-10:48:35  Clrd-11:14:21
       Refer To Incident:      26-170-OF

26-3450         1516 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
       Vicinity of:    [URI DORR] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-15:19:24                 Arvd-15:20:35  Clrd-15:36:39
                ID:      
                       Disp-15:19:31                 Arvd-15:24:23  Clrd-15:50:40
                ID:      
                       Disp-15:24:29                 Arvd-15:24:33  Clrd-15:36:43
       Refer To Incident:      26-171-OF

26-3451         2039 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
          Location:    177 PLAINS ROAD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-20:50:12                 Arvd-20:50:16  Clrd-21:27:43
                ID:      
                       Disp-20:50:25  Enrt-20:50:29  Arvd-20:54:27  Clrd-21:26:04
                ID:      
                       Disp-20:50:36  Enrt-20:53:41  Arvd-21:16:07  Clrd-21:27:12
       Refer To Accident:      26-46-AC
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26-3452         2339 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:40:12  Clrd-23:40:58

26-3453         2342 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
          Location:    [URI 4] THE COMPLEX
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:42:57  Clrd-23:43:31

26-3454         2343 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI BSAPKL] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:44:16  Clrd-23:44:34

26-3455         2346 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI GARWHICIR] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:47:11  Clrd-23:47:30

For Date: 03/16/2026  -  Monday   

26-3457         0256 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:56:44  Clrd-02:57:48

26-3458         0257 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:57:56  Clrd-02:58:05

26-3459         0259 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI EDBRWPKLOT] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-02:59:58  Clrd-03:05:39

26-3460         0306 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
          Location:    [URI 4] THE COMPLEX
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:06:45  Clrd-03:07:02

26-3461         0311 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
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      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:11:36  Clrd-03:11:47

26-3462         0314 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI FSN] LIBERTY LN
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:14:56  Clrd-03:15:18

26-3463         0320 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI ESTFARM] EAST FARM RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-03:21:11  Clrd-03:27:14

26-3465         0515 Suspicious Activity Assistance Rendered   

          Location:    DUNKIN DONUTS, EMPORIUM
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-05:17:36                 Arvd-05:19:46  Clrd-05:31:23
                ID:      
                       Disp-05:17:41                 Arvd-05:19:43  Clrd-05:31:51
                ID:      
                       Disp-05:18:24  Enrt-05:18:25  Arvd-05:20:44  Clrd-05:29:11

26-3468         0759 Hazardous Condition Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI SOLARLOT31] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-08:02:31                 Arvd-08:06:40  Clrd-08:55:50
                ID:      
                       Disp-08:02:37                 Arvd-08:05:47  Clrd-08:55:44
                ID:      
                       Disp-08:26:32                 Arvd-08:26:52  Clrd-08:55:53

26-3476         1228 Maintenance Assist Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI CHEMISTRY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3479         1232 911 Hangup False Alarm    
  Location/Address:    [URI CARL] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3480         1236 Larceny Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Patrol Lee P Podedworny
  Location/Address:    [URI COP] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:37:43                 Arvd-12:48:10  Clrd-13:38:31
       Refer To Incident:      26-173-OF

26-3482         1429 Lost Property Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI RYAN] LINCOLN ALMOND PLZ
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3485         1736 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:36:38  Clrd-17:37:53
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26-3486         1737 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:38:03  Clrd-17:38:09

26-3487         1738 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
          Location:    [URI 4] THE COMPLEX
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:38:58  Clrd-17:41:08

26-3488         1743 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI BSAPKL] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:43:31  Clrd-17:43:41

26-3489         1754 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI BUS] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-17:54:59  Enrt-17:57:01  Arvd-18:09:19  Clrd-18:34:17
                ID:      
                       Disp-17:55:09                 Arvd-17:56:55  Clrd-18:16:21

26-3490         1800 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Transported to Hospital   

  Location/Address:    [URI EDDY] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3491         1834 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI BOSS] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:34:50  Clrd-18:43:53

26-3494         2038 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI 21] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:38:31  Clrd-20:39:30

26-3495         2041 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
          Location:    [URI 4] THE COMPLEX
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-20:41:17  Clrd-20:41:43

26-3496         2218 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI LIBR] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:18:58  Clrd-22:19:06

26-3497         2219 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   



 University of Rhode Island Police Page:  56
  Dispatch Log  From: 03/01/2026  Thru: 03/18/2026     0000 - 2359    Printed: 03/19/2026

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI ROOS] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:19:11  Clrd-22:19:16

26-3498         2219 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI CARL] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:19:25  Clrd-22:19:30

26-3499         2219 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI MU] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:20:09  Clrd-22:20:15

26-3500         2220 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI MCC] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:20:50  Clrd-22:20:55

26-3501         2221 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI FOG] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:21:22  Clrd-22:21:28

26-3502         2221 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI GREEN] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:21:45  Clrd-22:21:51

26-3503         2222 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI INDE] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:22:30  Clrd-22:22:35

26-3504         2222 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI WASH] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:22:43  Clrd-22:22:55

26-3505         2222 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI EDW] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:23:03  Clrd-22:23:07

26-3506         2223 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI EAST] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:23:16  Clrd-22:23:21

26-3507         2223 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI KIRKCTR] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:23:43  Clrd-22:23:48

26-3508         2223 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI FAA] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:23:59  Clrd-22:24:03

26-3509         2224 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI GRHSSHED] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:24:45  Clrd-22:25:16

26-3510         2225 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI CSTL] GREENHOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:25:34  Clrd-22:25:40

26-3511         2225 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:26:23  Clrd-22:26:28

26-3514         2225 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Assistance Rendered   

          Location:    SOUTH COUNTY ER
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-22:27:10                 Arvd-22:31:24  Clrd-22:52:56

26-3512         2226 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI COP] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:26:38  Clrd-22:26:42

26-3513         2226 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI CHAF] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:26:59  Clrd-22:27:07

26-3515         2227 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI WOOD] EAST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:27:21  Clrd-22:27:26

26-3516         2227 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI RODMN] WEST ALUMNI AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:27:40  Clrd-22:27:44

26-3517         2228 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI CHEMISTRY] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:28:16  Clrd-22:28:24

26-3518         2229 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Matthew T Mendonca
  Location/Address:    [URI HOPE] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:29:32  Clrd-22:29:40

26-3519         2328 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI BIOLIFE] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:42:38  Clrd-23:43:25

26-3520         2329 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:44:30  Clrd-23:46:29

26-3521         2332 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI PECK] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:47:10  Clrd-23:47:49

26-3522         2334 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:48:55  Clrd-23:49:31

26-3524         2337 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:51:47  Clrd-23:53:11

26-3525         2343 Lot Check No Action Required   
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI LFANTH] FLAGG RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:58:49  Clrd-03/17/2026 @ 00:00:24

For Date: 03/17/2026  -  Tuesday   

26-3527         0008 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI EDW] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:22:37  Clrd-00:23:05

26-3529         0010 BUILDING CHECK No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Sophia I Borrelli
  Location/Address:    [URI INDE] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:24:45  Clrd-00:25:19

26-3530         0216 ALARM, BURGLAR Unfounded    
  Location/Address:    [URI TRANS] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-02:18:23  Enrt-02:18:42  Arvd-02:21:40  Clrd-02:33:24
                ID:      
                       Disp-02:18:36  Enrt-02:18:40  Arvd-02:21:37  Clrd-02:31:33

26-3531         0459 Maintenance Assist Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI EAST] LIPPITT RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3533         0620 ALARM, BURGLAR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI CARL] LOWER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3536         0748 Notification Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI BROWNING] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3539         0837 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3544         1101 Suspicious Activity Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI 7] UPPER COLLEGE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-11:03:07                 Arvd-11:07:14  Clrd-12:23:47

26-3545         1101 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3546         1113 BUILDING CHECK Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
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                                                     Arvd-11:13:12  Clrd-11:13:19

26-3547         1222 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm    
  Location/Address:    [URI TYLER] GREENHOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:23:44                                Clrd-12:25:48
                ID:      
                       Disp-12:23:55                                Clrd-12:25:58

26-3552         1501 MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report Filed    
        Primary Id:    Corporal Paul A Hanrahan
  Location/Address:    [URI LROOS] FARM HOUSE RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-15:03:30                 Arvd-15:07:25  Clrd-15:32:02
       Refer To Accident:      26-47-AC

26-3554         1706 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI BOSS] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:06:52  Clrd-17:24:16

26-3556         1728 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-17:29:36  Clrd-17:29:43

26-3559         2238 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LKNY] KEANEY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:41:24  Clrd-22:41:37

26-3560         2247 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:49:31  Clrd-22:49:48

26-3561         2323 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:25:49  Clrd-23:25:54

For Date: 03/18/2026  -  Wednesday   

26-3563         0002 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI LSHERMN] TOOTELL RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:06:04  Clrd-00:06:11

26-3564         0008 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
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  Location/Address:    [URI LFASTH] BILLS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:11:04  Clrd-00:11:12

26-3565         0100 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI EDCIR] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:04:43  Clrd-01:10:05

26-3566         0107 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI PRCC] PLAINS RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:11:00  Clrd-01:11:08

26-3567         0115 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

        Primary Id:    Corporal Larry B Silvestri
  Location/Address:    [URI WELDIN] CAMPUS AVE
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-01:15:00  Clrd-02:05:02
                ID:      
                       Disp-01:15:20  Enrt-01:16:09  Arvd-01:19:29  Clrd-02:08:39
       Refer To Incident:      26-174-OF

26-3569         0513 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-05:15:50  Clrd-05:16:07

26-3572         0738 Notification Notification(general)   

  Location/Address:    [URI BROWNING] BUTTERFIELD RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3575         0827 GENERAL INFO Assistance Rendered   

      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3577         0857 BUILDING CHECK Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-08:58:09  Clrd-08:59:41

26-3580         1019 Drug Offense(all) No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [URI ELLERY] COMPLEX RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-10:20:31                 Arvd-10:25:15  Clrd-10:37:24

26-3581         1241 BUILDING CHECK Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Wayne A Young
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-12:44:26  Clrd-12:45:51
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26-3583         1547 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-15:48:00  Clrd-15:49:40

26-3585         1659 Notification Notification(general)   

        Primary Id:    Dispatcher Mary L McDonald
  Location/Address:    [URI INDSQ] WEST INDEPENDENCE WAY
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown

26-3586         1809 Parking Complaint Assistance Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [URI LPECK] PECKHAM FARM RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-18:09:00  Clrd-18:16:00

26-3588         2119 Suspicious Person Secured    
        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI AXDPSS] FRATERNITY CIR
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                       Disp-21:24:05                 Arvd-21:24:22  Clrd-21:46:48

26-3589         2200 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John D Reasor
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-22:00:26  Clrd-22:00:31

26-3591         2351 Lot Check No Action Required   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI QUAD] RANGER RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-23:53:59  Clrd-23:54:07

26-3592         2358 BUILDING CHECK Building Checked/Secured   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Austin J Morris
  Location/Address:    [URI NMFHC] QUARRY RD
      Jurisdiction:    South Kingstown
                ID:      
                                                     Arvd-00:00:42  Clrd-03/19/2026 @ 00:00:47


